AS. PROCESS

REC(



101100512

CURTIS, MORRIS & SAFFORD, P.C.

530 Fifth Avenue

New York, New York 10036

(212) 840-3333

Attorney Docket No. 514

1c511 U.S. PTO 09/257669 1 02/25/99

8/50/20

Applicants

:

SCHNABEL et al.

Title of Invention

ACYLATED AMINOPHENYLSULFONYLUFIE

FOR THEIR PREPARATION AND THEIR USE AS

HERBICIDES AND PLANT GROWTH REGULATORS

Filing Date

Herewith

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

1. Name of Conveying Parties:

Gerhard SCHNABEL Lothar WILLMS

Klaus BAUER

Hermann BIERINGER

2. Name and address of receiving party:

Hoechst Schering AgrEvo GmbH

D-13509 Berlin

Federal Republic of Germany.

Nature of Conveyance: <u>Assignment</u>.
Date of Execution: <u>March 21, 1995</u>.

4. DApplication No. or Patent No.:

Marsh 31, 1005

March 21, 1995.

5. Name and address of party to whom the recorded assignment and any correspondence concerning

the document should be mailed:

William F. Lawrence Registration No. 28,029

CURTIS, MORRIS & SAFFORD, P.C.

530 Fifth Avenue

New York, New York 10036.

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.
- Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00.
 Fee enclosed, Check No. 35132.

8. □Charge Fee Deposit Account No. 03-3925 (Atlach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account). ✓ ☑If any additional fee is required, authorization is hereby given to charge Deposit Account No. 03-3925.

9. Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

William F. Lawrence, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

April 27, 1995

Date

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

- 1) Gerhard SCHNABEL, Lindenstraße 14, D-63868 Großwallstadt
- 2) Lothar WILLMS, Königsteiner Straße 59, D-65719 Hofheim
- 3) Klaus BAUER, Doorner Straße 53d, D-63456 Hanau
- 4) Hermann BIERINGER, Eichenweg 26, D-65817 Eppstein
- 1)-4) Fed. Rep. of Germany

Citizenship: 1)-4) Fed. Rep. of Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Hoechst Schering AgrEvo GmbH

a corporation organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany located at D-13509 Berlin, Federal Republic of Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith /

Sern.:

filed:

entitled: Acylated aminophenylsulfonylureas, processes for their preparation and their use as herbicides and plant growth regulators

(Case: AGR 94/M 210 US)

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Signed Frankfurt am Main, Fed. Rep. of Germany, March 21, 1995

Inventors):

Hermon Sienings

PATENT REEL: 010109 FRAME: 0809

RECORDED: 02/25/1999